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Jody Christensen – Founding Member 
McMinnville Economic Development 
Partnership 
Address: 417 NW Adams 
              McMinnville, OR 97128 

Work Phone: 503-474-0544 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 503-550-8504 
jody@McMinnvillBusiness.com 

Don Clements – Founding Member 
Chehalem Parks and Rec 
Address: 125 S Elliot Rd 
              Newberg, OR  97132 

Work Phone: 503-537-4165 
Home Phone: 503-538-4774 
Cell Phone: 503-537-4165 
dclements@cprdnewberg.org 

Anna Cockrell  - New Member 
Community Representative - McMinnville 
Young Professionals of Yamhill Valley 
Summit Orthotics & Prosthetics 
Address: 
           

Work Phone: 
Home Phone: 
Cell Phone: 
annadcockrell@gmail.com   

Ted Crawford  -  New Member 
Dundee City Council 
Westsider Trails Advocate 
Former Mayor – City of Dundee Yamhelas 
Address: 
  

Work: 
Home: 
Cell Phone: 
ted.a.crawford@gmail.com 

Jim Culbert -  New Member 
Yamhill County Parks and Rec Advisory 
Board, Vice Chairman 
Address: 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
jhculbert@gmail.com 

Rosemari Davis – Founding Member 
Ghana Hope, McMinnville Noon Rotary  
Former CEO - Willamette Valley Medical 
Center 
Address: 2323 NW Nut Tree Lane 
              McMinnville, OR 97128 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone: 503-435-0167 
Cell Phone: 971-237-2302 
rosemarijdavis@gmail.com 

Brian Doyle – Founding Member 
Doyle Engineering, Newberg City Club, 
Chehalem Chamber   
Address: 24001 NE Ellis Lane 
             Newberg, OR 97132 

Work Phone: 503-538-2380 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
doyleb@asme.org 

Esther Frank  - New Member 
Community Representative - Newberg 
Oregon First Community Credit Union 
Address: 

Work Phone: 
Home Phone: 
Cell Phone: 
Esther.Frank@firstccu.org 

Ed Gormley – Founding Member 
Gormley Plumbing-Mechanical, former Mayor 
City of McMinnville 
Address: 1715 NE Lafayette Ave. 
              McMinnville, OR 97128 

Work Phone: 503-472-4101 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 503-472-4017 
ed@gormleyplumbing.com 
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Roger Hall -  New Member 
Yamhill County Parks and Rec Advisory 
Board, Immediate Past Chair 
Address:  
 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
rogerhall1@comcast.net 

Brett Henry – New Member 
Yamhill County Parks and Work Crew Division 
Manager 
Address: 615 NE 6th St. 
              McMinnville, OR  97128 

Work Phone: 503-434-7463 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
henryb@co.yamhill.or.us 

Bob Mason – New Member 
McMinnville Noon Rotary, teacher at 
Japanese School in Sheridan, SMART 
volunteer  
Address: 921 SW Fellows Ct. 
              McMinnville, OR  97128 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone: 503-435-2458 
Cell Phone:  
dad.mason@live.com 

Dan and Kristi Masterson – New Members
Community Representatives -  McMinnville 
Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Northwest 
Real Estate Brokers & REALTORS 
Address: 224 NE Baker St 
              McMinnville, OR 97128 

Work Phone: 503-472-8411 
Cell Phone - Dan: 541-991-1851 
Cell Phone - Kristi: 541-991-2637 
Dkmasterson@bhhsnw.com 

Tony Meeker – Founding Member 
Community Representative  - Amity, Yamhill 
County Historical Society & Museum, former 
state treasurer and state legislator 
Address: P O Box 326 
             Amity, OR 97101 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone: 503-835-8481 
Cell Phone: 503-507-8778 
acmeeker@frontier.com 

Holly Nelson  New Member  
Chemeketa Community College, Dean of 
Instruction 
Address: 288 NE Norton Ln 
             McMinnville, OR  97128 

Work Phone: (503) 584-7542 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: (503) 508-3483 
holly.nelson@chemeketa.edu 

Gary Hampton – Founding Member 
Sheridan Rotary 
Hagan Hamilton Insurance (retired) 
Address: 1755 NW Doral St 
              McMinnville, OR  97128 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 503-434-3171 
Gary.Hampton@outlook.com 

Todd Holt  
Community Representative  - Lafayette, 
former Lafayette Planning Commission 
Member 
Address:  
 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:  503-714-4042 
Cell Phone:  503-250-4607 
holtfarms@comcast.net 

Anne Lane - New Member 
Yamhill County Parks and Rec Advisory Board, 
Chair 
Address:  
 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:   
Cell Phone:   
anne.lane@ci.mcminnville.or.us 
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Kathie Oriet – Founding Member 
Mayor - City of Carlton 
Friends of Yamhelas Westsider Trail  
Address: 191 E. Main St. 
              Carlton, OR  97111 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone: 503-852-7206 
Cell Phone:  
Email: koriet@ci.carlton.or.us 

Murray Paolo – Founding Member  
Community Representative  - Yamhill 
Address: 17781 NE Laughlin Rd. 
             Yamhill, OR 97148 

Work Phone: 503-434-7401 
Home Phone: 503-662-3836 
Cell Phone: 503-537-4805 
murray.paolo@yahoo.com 

Jay Pearson – Founding Member  
McMinnville Parks and Rec, Director 
Address: 600 NE Evans Street 
             McMinnville, OR 97128 

Work Phone: 503-434-7359 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
pearsoj@ci.mcminnville.or.us 

Mike Ragsdale – Founding Member  
Newberg Downtown Coalition, Chehalem Park 
and Rec Board, Newberg Farmers Market, 
former state legislator 
Address: 502 E. 2nd  
             Newberg, OR 97132 

Work Phone: 503-537-1010 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 503-201-2916 
mike@newbergdowntown.org 

Kristen Stoller – New Member 
Young Professionals of Yamhill County 
Chehalem Valley Dance Academy  
Address:  
 

Work Phone:  
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
kristen@iheartcvda.com 

Roy Whitman – New Member 
Community Representative  - Willamina  
Former WHS teacher & FFA advisor  
Address:  
 

Work Phone: Retired 
Home Phone: 503-876-6106 
Cell Phone: 971-237-2057 
roy.whitman57@gmail.com 

Ken Wright – Founding Member  
Community Representative  - Carlton 
Friends of Yamhelas Westsider Trail 
Ken Wright Cellars 
Address:  
 

Work Phone: 503-852-7070 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone:  
ken@kenwrightcellars.com 

Paul Burns – Founding Member 
Waste Management, Director of Disposal 
Operations 
Address: 7227 NE 55th Ave 
              Portland, OR 97218 

Work Phone: 503-528-0681 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 603-918-6687 
pburns@wm.com 

 

Jackie Lang – Founding Member  
Waste Management, Senior Manager - 
Communications 
Address: 13469 SW Highway 18 
              McMinnville, OR  97128 

Work Phone: 503-493-7848 
Home Phone:  
Cell Phone: 503-705-0007 
jjlang@wm.com 


